EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master -
Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
Clt’ ‘Nom-Prénom '~ © - Doss. Nat CIt Cat CIt Sexe Temps Ecart Moy. Club
1 MEYSSAT Emmanuel 1219 BB 1M40 1M 00:47:12 S/L ATHLETIC CLUB TASSIN
2 RAMUZ Pierre-Andre 1265 2M40 2M 00:48:56 SWISS MASTERS RUNNING
3 LECOMPTE Yanis 1291 J B 1M35 3M 00:49:12 cMmI
4 NIES Lennart 1236 EE 2M35 4M 00:50:14 TV MAIKAMMER
- e BLOVSTROD
5  MADSEN Christian 1205 ggm 1M45 5M 00:50:23
LOVERNE/FULLPERFORMANCE
6  GANDOLFI Matthieu 1128 J P 3M35 6M 00:50:39 CA DE LA HAUTE MOSELLE
7 ALIX Adrien 1006 QB 4mM35 7M™ 00:50:53 ASPTT DIJON ATHLETISME
8  BOURGOIN Damien 1043 JP5M35 8M 00:51:24 AL SAINT-MARCELLIN
9  RICARD Stephane 1268 J P 6M35 9M 00:51:47 GAP HAUTES ALPES ATHLETISME*
ATLETICA AVIS CASTEL SAN
10  BENINI Luca 1028 B @ 7M35 10M  00:52:01
PIETRO
11  ROUGER Guillaume 1275 @ 8M35 11M  00:52:12 AVON ATHLETISME CLUB
12 FAULKNER Paul 1112 £f=2M45 12M  00:52:13 BMAF (VAC)
13 MONNET Yannick 1227 QB 3M40 13M  00:52:33 cMmI
14  PELLE Ludovic 1250 B 3M45 14M  00:52:43 cMmI
15 RAMON Pangrazio 1263 B 4mM40 15M  00:53:02 ATLETICA PARATICO
16 MAES Paul 1206 P oOmM35 16M  00:53:28 AS MARCK
17 DEWALLE Christel 1094 QBB 1w3s 1F 00:53:54 AS|74
18 PINTO Ricardo 1253 Bl 10M35 17M  00:53:56 PORTUGAL
19  ESPINASSE Jean 1205 | B 11M35 18M  00:54:02 ASVEL VILLEURBANNE*
20 RUSSIER Fabien 1277 QB B 12M35 19M  00:54:12 S/L ATHLETIC CLUB TASSIN
21 CHARLUET Yoan 1061 Q@ 5M40 20M  00:54:22 S/L LE BLANC ATHLETISME
22 JOB Marcel 1171 MM gM40 21M  00:54:38 TV MAIKAMMER
23 MAGNIEN Christophe 1208 BB 4mM4a5 22M  00:54:49 PAYS HAUT A REUNI
24 HULSS Carsten 1162 MEE 5M45 23M  00:54:55 ATS BUNTENTOR BREMEN
25  BARTOLI Julien 1020 BB 7M40 24M  00:55:07 AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX
26 FRANCO Torresani 1124 J B 1M60 25M  00:55:16 ATLETICA PARATICO
27  CAPELLI Eric 1054 J W 1M50 26M  00:55:37 CA DE LA HAUTE MOSELLE
28  DEPAEPE Romuald 102 QBB 6M45 27M  00:55:50 FREE RUN A3TOURS
, SCO STE-MARGUERITE
29 DJOUAMBI Rafik 1095 B 7M45 28M  00:55:53
MARSEILLE*
30 MARCO Premoli 1213 B B 1M55 29M  00:55:59 ATLETICA PARATICO
31  VERTE Patrick 1314 [ sma0 30m  o056:01 AC DAMPICOURT
32 DEKAEZMAKER Romain 1091 B W omM40 31M  00:56:29 cMmI
33 MIGUET Nicolas 1222 P 8M45 32M  00:56:39 AL VOIRON
34  PACHECO Antonio 1242 P omM45 33M  00:56:45 cMmI
35 RAMOS Francisco 1264 10M40 34M  00:57:07 SWISS MASTERS RUNNING
36 BLUM Thomas 1036 ™ > M55 35M  00:57:17 SC ALTSTADTEN
37 THEVENON Robert 1302 B B 2M50 36M  00:57:34 S/L SA MONTBRISONNAIS
38 MOUELHI Charaf 1232 B B 11M40 37M  00:57:50 AC BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT
39 STRNAD Simon 1299 gmm 3M55 38M  00:57:52 SD NANOS
40  BARONI Giovanni 1019 J B 3M50 39M  00:57:56 ATLETICA MONTICHIARI
41  GUICHARD Gilles 11499 B W 2mM60 40M  00:58:00 ATOUSPORTS
42 POUSSINES Jerome 1258 B B 12M40 41M  00:58:07 CMI
43 GIANLUCA Scarcia 1135 | B 13M40 42M  00:58:19 ASD ATLETICA CAPO DI LEUCA
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master ;
Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
CIt” 'Nom-Prenom  — - Doss. Nat Cit Cat CIt Sexe Temps Ecart Moy. Club
: CA PONTCHARRA LA ROCHETTE
44  PLISSON Sebastien 1255 J B 10M45 43M  00:58:28
GRESIVAUDAN

45  SCARABELLI Fabien 1282 B 14M40 44M  00:58:32 AL ECHIROLLES
46  FUENTES Jonathan 1125 J B 13M35 45M  00:58:50 cMmI

, UNION OLYMPIQUE ALBERTVILLE
47  JEANNIER Celine 1168 B 1w40 2F 00:58:51

TARENTAISE*
48  WHITLIE Stewart 1319 Sf= 3M60 46M  00:58:58 SVHC/BMAF
49  VASSARD Francois 1312 B 11M45 47M  00:59:04 ASPTT DIJON ATHLETISME
50 SCHNEIDER Norbert 12865 MM 4M50 48M  00:59:05 RHEIN-BERG RUNNERS
51  MONIKA Pletzer 1226 WM 235 3F 00:59:10 LG FILDER
52  CRAIG Freshwater 1082 =F= 15M40 49M  00:59:11 SCOTTISH ATHLETICS
53  JENSEN Frank 1169 gam 12M45 50M  00:59:15 KOLDING IF/FULLPERFORMANCE
54  BOUKERCHI Farid 1040 BB 5M50 51M  00:59:19 cMmI
55 FERNANDO Borrajo Del Rio 1115 [Eaw 4M55 52M  00:59:27 C.D.E. VALLE DE PIELAGOS
56 GERARD Maloney 1133 MW ¥ 4M60 53M  00:59:31 SLIABH BUIDHE ROVERS
57  LEROY Benoit 1195 J B 13M45 54M  00:59:45 S/L LE BLANC ATHLETISME
58 LAKREMI Eddy 1184 | B 16M40 55M  00:59:54 TAILLEFER TRAIL TEAM
59  DONNAT Frederic 1096 J B 14M45 56M  01:00:07 S/L E. CEYRAT A.
60 GAY Sula 1131 SI= 2W40 4F 01:00:26
61 STEFANO Burlon 1341 J B 17M40 57M  01:00:32 ASD ATLETICA AVIANO
62 PERROTIN Alexis 1251 JJ B 14M35 58M  01:00:36 CMI
63 DRAGOMIR Petre 1099 BB 6M50 59M  01:00:36 CSM CRAIOVA
64 FARINA Gilles 1110 J P 5M60 60M  01:00:50 FAUCIGNY ATHLETIC CLUB
65 SCHLINDWEIN Florian 12864 MM 13M40 61M  01:01:00 TV MAIKAMMER
66 BARTOLO Gino 1021 J P 15M35 62M  01:01:02 UAVH AUBAGNE*
67 SERENA Angela 1288 JJ1was 5F 01:01:17 ATLETICA MONTICHIARI
68 BERGER Martin 1029 J B 15M45 63M  01:01:18 TELMEKOMTEAM SUDTIROL
69  DOUCE Cyril 1097 BB 7M50 64M  01:01:20 LA FOULEE FOREZIENNE*
70  CAPELLE Christian 1053 [ 5ms5 65mM  01:01:33 BELGIUM
71 GIORDANENGO Graziano 1136 JJ Jl 8M50 66M  01:01:35 ASD DRAGONERO CN004
JESUS FRANCISCO Rodriguez —

2 1170 E 6M55 67M  01:01:41 CARCOBA RIBAMONTAN
73 BRUGNATTI Michele 1047 H 19M40 68M  01:01:50 SWISS MASTERS RUNNING
74  MONNET Vincent 1228 B 16M35 69M  01:01:58 AL SAINT-MARCELLIN
75  CLAUSS Frederic 1072 B 7M55 70M  01:02:07 S/L CA SOREZIEN
76  STECKER Harald 1297 MR gM55 71M  01:02:17 LAUFSPORT SAUKEL B_FASTER
77  BAPTISTE Cyrille 1017 QB 16M45 72M  01:02:31 S/L LE BLANC ATHLETISME
78  COLLET Pierre-Benoit 1074 B 17mM45 73M  01:02:38 AC CANNES
79  MOCELLIN Gregory 1344 B 17M35 74M  01:02:40 ASPTT ANNECY
80 CHANCEL Alain 1058 J P 6M60 75M  01:02:42 S/L LE BLANC ATHLETISME
81 MUDGE Angela 1233 Ef= 1W50 6F 01:02:45 SCOTLAND
82 JOSEPH Stephane 1173 B 18M45 76 M 01:02:47 FRANCE
83 GORBAN Irene 1142 JP3w3 7F 01:02:48 CA PEZENAS
84  BONNIN Cyril 1038 B 19M45 77M  01:02:50 S/L LE BLANC ATHLETISME
85 CHARRIERE-ROND Florent 1062 [JJ | 9M55 78M  01:02:55 CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL
86 PARDON Remi 1244 B 18M35 79M  01:02:57 COQUELICOT 42*
87  DECARD Frederic 1089 B omM50 80M  01:02:58 AL SAINT-MARCELLIN
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om-Prenom Doss.

MOSER Kurt 1231
GRZESIK Andrzej 1146
MAGRO Eufemia 1209
VILLETTE Frederic 1316
FAURE Christophe 1113

SIMIAN-MERMIER Fabien 1050
OLTEANU Nicolae Marius 1239

MAGIERA Janusz 1207
GRENET Emmanuel 1144
OLIVIER Nicolas 1237
CROWE Des 1085
THOMAS Patrice 1303
ACCALAI Adolfo 1001
WENDT Lars 1318
WISSOCQUE Ludivine 1321
VANHEULE Gilles 1310
BEELER Karl 1025
VEYRON-CHURLET Jean-Luc 1315
MATHIEU Sebastien 1216
DAVID Frederic 1087
RAINOUARD Eric 1262
FONTAN Pierpaolo 1119
DUPUY Michel 1101
BOURICHA-HORMANN Johann1044
PEIRONNET Eric 1249
ROCHAS Helene 1273

SEHRT BENTSEN Christian 1286
HYAIS-BERIGAUD Sylvain 1163
BARY Patrick 1022
AMADA DE JESUS Sanchez

Rivero 1007
KELLER Elke 1178
MILLOUR Virginie 1224
WILMES Heiko 1320
HENRIQUE Jorge 1155
SCHEDER Bianca 1283
ROUVIER Marion 1276

CRUZ MARTINEZ Corinne 1086

AURELIO Moscato 1015

ADRIAN Davis 1002

=
Q
~+

el mme = =l

.
R

N/
R

Clt Cat
10 M 55

11 M55
3 W40

20 M 45

10 M 50
19 M35
20 M 40
12 M 55
11 M 50
21 M40
7 M 60
12 M 50
1M70

13 M 50

4 W 40

8 M 60

9 M60
10 M 60
20 M 35
11 M 60

13 M 55

1M65
14 M 55
12 M 60

14 M 50

5W40
21 M 45
15M 55
13 M 60

2 W50

1 W55
2 W45
15 M 50
14 M 60
4 W 35
6 W40
3W45

2M70

15 M 60

Clt Sexe Temps

81 M

82 M
8F

83 M

84 M
85 M
86 M
87 M
88 M
89 M
90 M
91 M
92 M

93 M

9F

94 M

95 M
96 M
97 M
98 M

99 M

100 M
101 M
102 M

103 M

10F

104 M
105 M
106 M

11F

12 F
13F
107 M
108 M
14 F
15 F
16 F

109 M

110 M

01:03:02
01:03:05
01:03:08

01:03:17

01:03:27
01:03:29
01:03:30
01:03:50
01:04:04
01:04:08
01:04:09
01:04:09
01:04:15

01:04:21

01:04:34

01:04:45

01:04:45
01:04:54
01:05:02
01:05:16

01:05:37

01:05:42
01:05:47
01:05:57

01:06:00

01:06:05
01:06:08
01:06:23
01:06:32

01:06:35

01:06:42
01:06:53
01:06:54
01:07:05
01:07:05
01:07:06
01:07:17

01:07:27

01:07:34

Club

SWISS MASTERS RUNNING
ZAWISZA STARA KU?NIA

ASD DRAGONERO CN004

S/L DUCLAIR LE TRAIT
ATHLETIQUE CLUB

EA SAINT-CHAMOND

CMmI

CSM BRASOV

UKS PI?TKA PLUS RYDU?TOWY
UAVH AUBAGNE*

AL SAINT-MARCELLIN

PENICUIK HARRIERS

ACAB ANJOUTEY

AVIS CASTEL SAN PIETRO
BLOVSTROD
LOVERNE/FULLPERFORMANCE
METROPOLE TRAIL NATURE
VILLENEUVE DASCQ

S/L SERRE-CHEVALIER BRIANCON
ATHLETISME - SCBA

SWISS MASTERS RUNNING

EA CHAMBERY

AL ECHIROLLES

ANNECY ATHLETISME

S/L SERRE-CHEVALIER BRIANCON
ATHLETISME - SCBA

ATLETICA SUSA

COURIR ARIEGE PYRENEES-CAP09
FC EBERSHAUSEN

S/L SERRE-CHEVALIER BRIANCON
ATHLETISME - SCBA

CMmI

GENTOFTE IK/ FULLPERFORMANCE
US ST BERTHEVIN

AL ECHIROLLES

CD VALLIVANA

LG FILSTAL

STADE VERTOIS ATHLETISME
TV REFRATH

CMI

LG OBERLAND

S/L AC LIMOUX

CMI

POLISPORTIVA LIBERTAS
CERNUSCHESE

SCOTLAND
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161
162
163
164
165
166

167

168
169
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m-Prenom Doss.
AMOURIQ Clement 1009
HECKEL Loic 1154
RIDLEY Susan 1270
LIEUTAUD Philippe 1199
LOMONIER Nicolas 1201
GUNDEL Alexandra 1150
AMIEL Pascal 1008
BLOEM Xavier 1035
DECHANDON Claude 1090
CONTAT Damien 1076
GERACI Alfredo 1132
GAUTIER Jean-Bernard 1130
FRAISSARD Sandrine 1122
LEITNER Rachel 1193
DELZARS Laurent 1342

CARLOS Santoro Lopez 1056

LELOUP Patrick 1194
GODICHON Florentin 1140
MORETTI Roberto 1229
CAILLET Armelle 1052
CHARDIN Laure 1060

RICO CAMPILLO Sabina Marial269

GHEZAL Remi 1134
ANA CRISTINA Aguado Mori 1010
OTT Gertrud 1240
BLANCHEDEAU Sophie 1033
OTTO Hormann 1241
AUGE Jean-Pascal 1014
ELISA Pellicioli 1104
SAPALLY Maryline 1279
FAVRE BONTE Nathalie 1114
DUPONT Ludovic 1100
KRAUS Sabine 1182
IRENE Reichl 1166
PIOTR Pioskonski 1254
JOSE ANTONIO Jose Antonio 1172
SENS Nicolas 1287
ANGELO Baitelli 1012
NEVERS Roger 1235
RASSIN Estelle 1266
LECHERE Bernard 1190
COUVIDAT Pascal 1081
DOUCE Alexa 1098

Nat CIt Cat
22 M40
21 M 35
2 W55

N/
AR

16 M 55

16 M 50
3 W50
17 M 50
18 M 50
1M75
23 M 40
16 M 60
17 M 60
5W35
4 W 50
17 M 55

2M65

3M65
22 M 35
18 M 60
3 W55
4 W 45

7W 40

19 M 60
1 W60
2 W60
5W 45
4 M65
19 M 50
3 W60
6 W 45

5W50

22 M 45
4 W 55
8 W 40
18 M 55
5M 65
20 M 50
20 M 60
21 M 60
6 W50

22 M 60

|

|
~
=
N
(O]

Clt Sexe Temps

111 M
112 M
17 F

113 M

114 M
18 F

115 M
116 M
117 M
118 M
119 M
120 M
19F

20 F

121 M

122 M

123 M
124 M
125 M
21F
22 F

23 F

126 M
24 F
25F
26 F
127 M
128 M
27F
28 F

29F

129 M
30F
31F
130 M
131 M
132 M
133 M
134 M
32°F

135 M

136 M
33F

01:07:38
01:08:00
01:08:24

01:08:38

01:08:43
01:08:46
01:08:54
01:09:07
01:09:18
01:09:25
01:09:43
01:09:52
01:09:58
01:10:03
01:10:08

01:10:11

01:10:15
01:10:26
01:10:28
01:10:29
01:10:29

01:10:40

01:10:44
01:10:49
01:11:12
01:11:41
01:11:44
01:12:05
01:12:37
01:12:44

01:12:57

01:13:01
01:13:05
01:13:09
01:13:57
01:13:59
01:14:02
01:14:24
01:14:35
01:14:44

01:15:02

01:15:08
01:15:13

Club

S/L LE BLANC ATHLETISME

S/L MONTLUCON ATHLETISME
CITY OF EDINBURGH AC

S/L SERRE-CHEVALIER BRIANCON
ATHLETISME - SCBA

ESM GONFREVILLE L ORCHER
LG ALLGAU / GERMANY

ACBP

MAXI-TEAM

OMNISPORT HYEROIS ATHLETISME
GIEN ATHLE MARATHON
ATOUSPORTS

POLICE SPORTIVE

CMI

S/L US THANN ATHLETISME
ASPTT ANNECY

CLUB ATLETISMO ALBACETE-
DIPUTACION

S/L BERGERAC ATHLETIQUE CLUB
SCO ANGERS ATHLE*
ATLETICA SAN MARTINO

EVIAN OFF COURSE

UA CARPENTRAS

CLUB ATLETISMO NOGALTE
PUERTO LUMBRERAS

CMI

CLUB OCLE CANDAS

LG ALLGAU

AS AIX-LES-BAINS*

TV KEMPTEN

US METRO TRANSPORT (PARIS)
ATLETICA DI LUMEZZANE BS304
AL VOIRON

JARRIENNE DES CIMES
MAURIENNE

CMI

LG ALLGAU

DSG WIEN

KBKS RADOMSKO

ATLETISMO CLINICA FISIORAMA
SAM PARIS 12

ATLETICA PARATICO

FAC ANDREZIEUX

SAINT NAZAIRE OLYMPIQUE SA
TEAM LECHERE COURSE
PEDESTRE 73250

PAYS HAUT A REUNI

LA FOULEE FOREZIENNE*
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master ;
Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
CIt” 'Nom-Prenom  — - Doss. Nat Cit Cat CIt Sexe Temps Ecart Moy. Club
SANTISTEBAN RONCERO —
170 1278 = 23M45 137M  01:15:39 ESPORTIU PENEDES
171 GRUGEARD Philippe 1145 J B 20M55 138M  01:16:02 S/L MACADAM ST VITOIS
NEWCASTLE & DISTRICT ATHLETIC
172 PATTERSON Samuel 1248 Ef= 2M75 139M  01:16:22 CLUB
173 GANTER Elfriede 1129 MR 1 W65 34F 01:16:50 LG BRANDENKOPF
174 HAIMAD Zaina 1151 B4 7W50 35F 01:16:57 SWISS MASTER RUNNING
175 SINTES Bruno 1293 | B 21M55 140M  01:16:59 cMmI
176 BELLORINI Ombretta 1026 J P 5wW55 36F 01:17:21 ATLETICA 3V
177 ANDREOLOTTI Mario 1001 B P 3M70 141M  01:17:27 ATLETICA SUSA
178 VOTANO Antonio 1317 B P 6M65 142M  01:17:29 ATLETICA SUSA
179 MARTINEZ Mickael 1215 J B 24M40 143M  01:17:31 RIBERAL ATHLETIC CLUB
180 MANSIOT Aurelie 1212 J P o6w3s 37F 01:17:41 CA PONTCHARRA LA ROCHETTE
GRESIVAUDAN
181 DE ROCCO Cristina 1088 P 6ws55 38F 01:17:54 ATLETICA CASTELLO FIRENZE
182 FORTE Fabrice 1121 B B 25M40 144M  01:18:13 FAUCIGNY ATHLETIC CLUB
TEODORESCU Angela
183 , 1300 @ 8w4s 39F 01:18:18 CSC SIBIU
Lacramioara
184 MONICA Casadio 1225 BB 4we60 40F 01:18:32 RA002 G:P:A: LUGHESINA
185 BOCH Patrice 1037 BB 4mM70 145M 01:18:53 UA MAURIENNE (ST-JEAN)
186 CIACCIA Carlo 1068 || B 22M55 146 M  01:18:57 ATLETICA SAN MARTINO
187 CHAPUIS Marie 1059 JPs5we0 41F 01:19:04 cMmI
188 SIMAN Eduard 1291  |pam 23M55 147M  01:19:16 CZECH REPUBLIC
189 FAULKNER Rebecca 1111 E£k= 8W50 42F 01:19:24 BMAF (NMAC)
190 BAUMANN Michel 1023 QB 7M65 148M  01:19:39 S/L CCA ROUFFACH
191 ROTH Zdenek 1274  pmm 21 M50 149M  01:19:48 CZECH REPUBLIC
192 BOULANGE Eric 1042 J B 24M55 150M  01:19:56 CA PONTCHARRA LA ROCHETTE
GRESIVAUDAN
193 LOPEZ Serge 1345 J B 23M60 151 M  01:20:06 AMSL FREJUS ATHLETISME
194 FROST Alain 1343 B B 25M55 152M  01:20:15 ASPTT ANNECY
195 POMA Alain 1256 B 24M60 153M  01:20:19 INFOSPORT-LOIRET
196 HERNANDEZ Patrick 1157 J B 25M60 154M  01:20:40 S/L LES MUREAUX VAL DE SEINE
197 VALETTE Romaric 1308 J B 24M45 155M  01:20:43 ATOUSPORTS / TERRE DE
RUNNING SAINT ETIENNE
198 CIRESA Vittorio 1071 J @ 8M65 156M  01:21:18 ATLETICA 3V
199 SIMKOVITCH Michaelle 1292 BB ow4o 43F 01:21:29 SAM PARIS 12
200 PASARE Mihaela Georgiana 1246 [J ] 9W50 44F 01:21:39 CS CHIMIA RM VALCEA
201 MILAN Claudio 1223 B P 3M75 157M 01:21:46 ATLETICA SUSA
202 CHEREAU Nicolas 1065 J B 23M35 158M  01:21:52 TYPE 1 RUNNING TEAM
203 LEGOFF Emmanuelle 1192 J B 10w50 45F 01:21:55 cMmI
204 SUCIU Gloria 1300 J B 7ws55 46F 01:22:05 CS LOCOMOTIVA
: S/L SERRE-CHEVALIER BRIANCON
205 BERTRAND Nadine 1030 JPo6weo 47F 01:22:16
ATHLETISME - SCBA
206 HOFFMANN Brigitte 1159 WM 7\W60 48F 01:22:52 LG WELFEN
207 GOTTI Sandrine 1143 B B 11w50 49F 01:22:54 cMmI
208 CRISTINA Moretti 1083 J P ow4s 50F 01:23:23 ATLETICA SAN MARTINO
209 CORNET Therese 1077 J B 8we0 S51F 01:23:27 ASVEL VILLEURBANNE*
210 VANNINI Vanna 1311 J B 2wes 52F 01:23:30 ASD ATLETICA AVIANO
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master >

4

Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS

t Nom-Préenom = - Doss. Nat CIt Cat CIt Sexe Temps Ecart Moy. Club
211 GIORGIO Cantamessi 1137 B P 5M70 159M 01:24:01 ATLETICA PARATICO
212 SILVIA Agut 1290 == 12W50 53F 01:24:15 CE PENEDES
213 BEDIEE Martine 1024 QB 3wes 54F 01:24:24 LES AIGLES DE PAU
214 EZIO Tengattini 1208 J B 26M60 160M  01:24:33 ATLETICA PARATICO

POZZO CHARVIER
215 - 1351 QP oweo 55F 01:24:39 ANNECY
Dominique
216 CORNET Andre 1078 J B 27M60 161M 01:24:46 ASVEL VILLEURBANNE*
217 SOVRAN Paolo 1296 | B 26M55 162M  01:24:49 ATLETICA SAN MARTINO
218 CIOBANU Cristina 1070 J P 8w55 56F 01:24:59 C. S. LOCOMOTIVA
219 KRATOCHVIL Miroslav 1181 |pum 28M60 163 M  01:25:02 SOKOL HLUBOCEPY
220 HINDER Fridolin 1158 6M70 164M  01:25:13 SWISS MASTERS RUNNING
221 GUERMEUR Christophe 1148 | B 22M50 165M  01:25:31 CLUB DES SPORTS DE MEGEVE
222 CHAUCHIS Eric 1064 | B 26M40 166 M  01:25:37 S/L ENDURANCE 72
223 ANNAMARIA Galbani 1013 JBi1w70 57F 01:25:41 ALA - ATL. ABBIATEGRASSO
224 MAILLARD Claude 1200 QP 7M70 167M 01:26:45 LES FOULEES CHABLAISIENNES
225 FLORICEL Simona 1117 || 1ow4s 58F 01:26:53 CSM SLATINA
226 CIFFOTTI THIERRY 1069 B 29M60 168M  01:27:27 ASBA
227 LUCIANO Bonassi 1202 PP omM65 169M  01:27:30 ATLETICA PARATICO
228 MANOLACHE Georgeta 1211 | 13w50 59F 01:27:38 ACS SORII JUNIOR S LUPENI
229 FOPPOLI Patricia 1120 QB 4wes 60F 01:27:50 LES FOULEES CHABLAISIENNES
230 GIROUD Bernard 1133 J @ 8M70 170M 01:27:51 cMmI
231 ILLI Liselotte 1164 2W70 61F 01:28:48 SWISS MASTERS RUNNING
232 BOUCHELLOUG Sabrina 1039 QB 11w4s 62F 01:29:16 LE LIEVRE ET LA TORTUE ASCPR
233 PIERRAT Benoit 1252 B 23M50 171M  01:29:34 cMmI
234 SONIA Garcia Molina 1295 E— 14W50 63F 01:30:17 ESPORTIU PENEDES
235 MICHEL Regis 1220 QB 4mM75 172M  01:30:33 S/L PLERIN ATHLETISME
236 LY Vero 1204 B 12w45 64F 01:30:42 BSGA
237 FRANCESCO Carofiglio 1123 J P 30M60 173M  01:30:56 ASD ATLETICA CAPO DI LEUCA
238 HERMES Alfred 1156 WM 5M75 174M  01:31:33 PSC
239 LAMOUR Martine 1186 ] 10we60 65F 01:31:37 S/L ACR LOCMINE
240 JUDITH Artigas Dalmau 1176 = 10W 40 66F 01:31:47 GA LLUISOS MATARO
241 BENIERE Adeline 1027 B 11w40 67F 01:32:02 BSGA
242 HALLER Laurence 1152 B ows5 68F 01:32:16 US METRO TRANSPORT (PARIS)
, CA PONTCHARRA LA ROCHETTE
243 PATRIGEON Beatrice 1247 B 13wW45 69F 01:33:15
GRESIVAUDAN

244 HOHMANN Christophe 1160 | B 27M55 175M  01:33:33 S/L ATHLETIC CLUB TASSIN
245 JUDITH Cinca Negreira 1175 = 14W45 70F 01:33:38 C.A. ELS SITGES BURJASSOT
246 PONT Jean-Pascal 1257 B 24M50 176 M 01:33:40 ES MAINTENON PIERRES ATHLE.
247 LANTELME Pierluigi 1187 J J 10M65 177M  01:33:47 ATLETICA SUSA
248 CHIARA Di Lenardo 1066 B 11we0 71F 01:34:19 ASD TIMAUCLEULIS
249 COULIBALY Korotoumou 1080 ] | 12w 40 72F 01:34:31 BUSSY ST GEORGES ATHLETISME
250 BOUVERY Paule 1045 J P 5W65 73F 01:34:35 ESPERANCE FAVERGES
251 AHMED Mohamed Buchta 1004 & 11M65 178 M  01:34:50 ESPANA
252 PUEL Alain 1261 J B 12M65 179M  01:35:03 S/L ASPTT GRENOBLE
253 KOROTKEVITCH Nadia 1179 J B 10w5s5 74F 01:35:36 BSGA
254 MERLIN MARIE-FRANCE 1218 B 15w50 75F 01:35:41 ASBA
255 YUNGBLUTH Katia 1323 | 16wW50 76F 01:36:36 S/L CCA ROUFFACH
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master

-

g
Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
t ‘Nom-Prenom - Doss. Nat CIt Cat CIt Sexe Temps Club

256 GIUSEPPIN Bruno 1139 J B 25M45 180M  01:36:47 ATLETICA SAN MARTINO
257 LHOMER Monique 1198 QP e6wes 77F 01:36:51 ASPHALTE 94
258 PAGNOCCA Anne-Marie 1243 QB 3w70 78F 01:36:55 cMmI

UNION OLYMPIQUE ALBERTVILLE
259 HUGONIN Gerard 1161 P omM70 181M 01:37:24

TARENTAISE*
260 BIANCHI Walter 1031 B P 6M75 182M 01:40:11 ATLETICA 75 CATTOLICA
261 OLMA Irmgard 1233 WM 4W70 79F 01:41:00 LG WELFEN
262 VALENTIN BRUNO 1306 [ B 31M60 183M 01:42:16 ASBA
263 CROWE Kate 1084 Sf= 11W55 80F 01:42:23 PENICUIK HARRIERS

UKS TEAM-LUKS ZORAWINA-
264 PRYMAKOWSKA Barbara ~ 1260 pumm 1W75 81F 01:42:24

WROCLAW
265 SOCQUET-JUGLARD Christine1294 | | 17w 50 82F 01:43:03 cMmI
266 BLAS Garcia Moreno 1034 E— 25M50 184 M  01:44:10 NOGALTE-HOGAR LUMBRERAS
267 FURST Rene 1126 £ 4 32M60 185M  01:44:27 SWISS MASTERS RUNNING
268 TORNABENE Esther 1304 JHPs5w70 83F 01:46:15 cMmI
269 LAROUMANIE Louise 1188 J P 6w70 84F 01:50:38 LE LIEVRE ET LA TORTUE ASCPR
270 VALET Elvire 1307 | B 18w50 85F 01:55:07 BSGA
271 BROZOVA Milena 1046 |pmm 12W60 86F 02:10:36 PRAHA

BRUNO DI CLARAFOND

272 - 1048 BB 2w75 87F 02:22:24 ASD DRAGONERO CN004
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master

-

o4
Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
M 35 RANKING
Rank. 1 Team M 35 FRA Total time 02:30:44
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time
3 LECOMPTE Yanis 1191 FRA CMI 1M35 3M 00:49:12
6 GANDOLFI Matthieu 1128 FRA CA DE LA HAUTE MOSELLE 3M35 6M 00:50:39
7 ALIX Adrien 1006 FRA ASPTT DIJON ATHLETISME 4 M 35 7™ 00:50:53
Rank. 2 Team M 35 GER Total time 02:45:52
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
4 NIES Lennart 1236 GER TV MAIKAMMER 2M35 4 M 00:50:14
22 JOB Marcel 1171 GER TV MAIKAMMER 6 M40 21 M 00:54:38
65 SCHLINDWEIN Florian 1284 GER TV MAIKAMMER 18 M 40 61 M 01:01:00
Rank. 3 Team M 35 ITA Total time 02:51:32
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
10 BENINI Luca 1028 ITA ATLETICA AVIS CASTEL SAN PIETRO 7M35 10M 00:52:01
40 BARONI Giovanni 1019 ITA ATLETICA MONTICHIARI 3 M50 39M 00:57:56
71 GIORDANENGO Graziano 1136 ITA ASD DRAGONERO CN004 8 M50 66 M 01:01:35
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master

Championship - 08/07/2022

TEAM RANKING
W 35 RANKING

-

4
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team W 35 FRA Total time 03:06:40
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

17 DEWALLE Christel 1094 FRA AS)74 1W35 1F 00:53:54
83 GORBAN Irene 1142 FRA CA PEZENAS 3W35 TF 01:02:48
139 FRAISSARD Sandrine 1122 FRA CMI 5W 35 19F 01:09:58
Rank. 2 Team W 35 GER Total time 03:15:01
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

51 MONIKA Pletzer 1226 GER LG FILDER 2W 35 3F 00:59:10
122 SCHEDER Bianca 1283 GER LG OBERLAND 4 W 35 14 F 01:07:05
132 GUNDEL Alexandra 1150 GER LG ALLGAU / GERMANY 3 W50 18 F 01:08:46
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master -

Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS

TEAM RANKING
M 40 RANKING

Rank. 1 Team M 40 FRA Total time 02:34:07
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

1 MEYSSAT Emmanuel 1219 FRA S/L ATHLETIC CLUB TASSIN 1 M40 1M 00:47:12
13 MONNET Yannick 1227 FRA CMI 3M40 13 M 00:52:33
21 CHARLUET Yoan 1061 FRA S/L LE BLANC ATHLETISME 5M40 20M 00:54:22
Rank. 2 Team M 40 SUI Total time 02:47:53
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

2 RAMUZ Pierre-Andre 1265 SUI SWISS MASTERS RUNNING 2M40 2M 00:48:56
35 RAMOS Francisco 1264  SUI SWISS MASTERS RUNNING 10 M 40 34 M 00:57:07
73 BRUGNATTI Michele 1047 SUI SWISS MASTERS RUNNING 19 M 40 68 M 01:01:50
Rank. 3 Team M 40 ITA Total time 02:51:53
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

15 RAMON Pangrazio 1263 ITA ATLETICA PARATICO 4 M40 15M 00:53:02
43 GIANLUCA Scarcia 1135 ITA ASD ATLETICA CAPO DI LEUCA 13 M 40 42 M 00:58:19
61 STEFANO Burlon 1341 ITA ASD ATLETICA AVIANO 17 M 40 57 M 01:00:32
Rank. 4 Team M 40 GBR Total time 03:07:46
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

12 FAULKNER Paul 1112 GBR  BMAF (VAC) 2M45 12M 00:52:13
52 CRAIG Freshwater 1082 GBR  SCOTTISH ATHLETICS 15 M 40 49 M 00:59:11
172 PATTERSON Samuel 1248 GBR  NEWCASTLE & DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB 2M75 139 M 01:16:22
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master -

Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS

TEAM RANKING
W 40 RANKING

Rank. 1 Team W 40 FRA Total time 03:09:30

Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

47 JEANNIER Celine 1168 FRA UNION OLYMPIQUE ALBERTVILLE TARENTAISE* 1 W 40 2F 00:58:51

. METROPOLE TRAIL NATURE VILLENEUVE

102 WISSOCQUE Ludivine 1321 FRA 4'W 40 9F 01:04:34
DASCQ

113 ROCHAS Helene 1273 FRA CMmI 5W 40 10F 01:06:05

Rank. 2 Team W 40 ITA Total time 03:27:48

Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

67 SERENA Angela 1288 ITA ATLETICA MONTICHIARI 1W45 5F 01:01:17

90 MAGRO Eufemia 1209 ITA ASD DRAGONERO CN004 3W40 8F 01:03:08

208 CRISTINA Moretti 1083 ITA ATLETICA SAN MARTINO 9 W 45 50 F 01:23:23

Rank. 3 Team W 40 ESP Total time 04:16:05

Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

. ) CLUB ATLETISMO NOGALTE PUERTO

148 RICO CAMPILLO Sabina Maria 1269 ESP 7W 40 23 F 01:10:40
LUMBRERAS

240 JUDITH Artigas Dalmau 1176  ESP GA LLUISOS MATARO 10 W 40 66 F 01:31:47

245 JUDITH Cinca Negreira 1175 ESP C.A. ELS SITGES BURJASSOT 14 W 45 70 F 01:33:38
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master

Championship - 08/07/2022

TEAM RANKING
M 45 RANKING

-

4
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team M 45 FRA Total time 02:43:22
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

14 PELLE Ludovic 1250 FRA CMI 3M45 14 M 00:52:43
23 MAGNIEN Christophe 1208 FRA PAYS HAUT A REUNI 4 M 45 22 M 00:54:49
28 DEPAEPE Romuald 1092 FRA FREE RUN A3TOURS 6 M 45 27 M 00:55:50
Rank. 2 Team M 45 DEN Total time 02:55:46
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

5 MADSEN Christian 1205 DEN  BLOVSTROD LOVERNE/FULLPERFORMANCE 1M45 5M 00:50:23
53 JENSEN Frank 1169 DEN  KOLDING IF/FULLPERFORMANCE 12 M 45 50M 00:59:15
114 SEHRT BENTSEN Christian 1286 DEN  GENTOFTE IK/ FULLPERFORMANCE 21 M 45 104 M 01:06:08
Rank. 3 Team M 45 GER Total time 03:00:54
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

24 HULSS Carsten 1162 GER  ATS BUNTENTOR BREMEN 5M45 23 M 00:54:55
50 SCHNEIDER Norbert 1285 GER  RHEIN-BERG RUNNERS 4 M 50 48 M 00:59:05
120 WILMES Heiko 1320 GER TV REFRATH 15 M50 107 M 01:06:54
Rank. 4 Team M 45 ITA Total time 03:59:51
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

68 BERGER Martin 1029 ITA TELMEKOMTEAM SUDTIROL 15M 45 63 M 01:01:18
201 MILAN Claudio 1223 ITA ATLETICA SUSA 3M75 157 M 01:21:46
256 GIUSEPPIN Bruno 1139 ITA ATLETICA SAN MARTINO 25 M 45 180 M 01:36:47
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master

-

o4
Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
W5 R
Rank. 1 Team W 45 FRA Total time 03:24:39
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time
119 MILLOUR Virginie 1224 FRA STADE VERTOIS ATHLETISME 2 W 45 13 F 01:06:53
124 CRUZ MARTINEZ Corinne 1086 FRA CMI 3 W45 16 F 01:07:17
147 CHARDIN Laure 1060 FRA UA CARPENTRAS 4 W 45 22 F 01:10:29
Rank. 2 Team W 45 ROU Total time 04:10:10
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
183 TEODORESCU Angela Lacramioaral301 ROM  CSC SIBIU 8 W 45 39F 01:18:18
218 CIOBANU Cristina 1070 ROM  C.S. LOCOMOTIVA 8 W 55 56 F 01:24:59
225 FLORICEL Simona 1117 ROM  CSM SLATINA 10 W 45 58 F 01:26:53
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master -

Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS

TEAM RANKING
M 50 RANKING

Rank. 1 Team M 50 FRA Total time 02:52:30
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

27 CAPELLI Eric 1054 FRA CA DE LA HAUTE MOSELLE 1 M50 26 M 00:55:37
37 THEVENON Robert 1302 FRA S/L SA MONTBRISONNAIS 2 M50 36 M 00:57:34
54 BOUKERCHI Farid 1040 FRA CMI 5M50 51M 00:59:19
Rank. 2 Team M 50 ESP Total time 03:45:18
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

55 FERNANDO Borrajo Del Rio 1115 ESP C.D.E. VALLE DE PIELAGOS 4 M 55 52 M 00:59:27
72 JESUS FRANCISCO Rodriguez Leal 1170  ESP CARCOBA RIBAMONTAN 6 M55 67 M 01:01:41
266 BLAS Garcia Moreno 1034 ESP NOGALTE-HOGAR LUMBRERAS 25 M50 184 M 01:44:10
Rank. 3 Team M 50 CZE Total time 04:04:06
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
188 SIMAN Eduard 1291 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 23 M55 147 M 01:19:16
191 ROTH Zdenek 1274 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 21 M50 149 M 01:19:48
219 KRATOCHVIL Miroslav 1181 CZE SOKOL HLUBOCEPY 28 M 60 163 M 01:25:02
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master

Championship - 08/07/2022

TEAM RANKING
W 50 RANKING

-

4
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team W 50 GBR Total time 03:30:33
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

81 MUDGE Angela 1233 GBR  SCOTLAND 1 W50 6F 01:02:45
129 RIDLEY Susan 1270 GBR  CITY OF EDINBURGH AC 2 W55 17 F 01:08:24
189 FAULKNER Rebecca 1111 GBR  BMAF (NMAC) 8 W50 42 F 01:19:24
Rank. 2 Team W 50 FRA Total time 03:37:44
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
140 LEITNER Rachel 1193 FRA S/L US THANN ATHLETISME 4 W 50 20F 01:10:03
157 FAVRE BONTE Nathalie 1114 FRA  JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAURIENNE 5 W50 29F 01:12:57
166 RASSIN Estelle 1266 FRA SAINT NAZAIRE OLYMPIQUE SA 6 W50 32F 01:14:44
Rank. 3 Team W 50 ESP Total time 04:01:07
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
117 AMADA DE JESUS Sanchez Rivero 1007  ESP CD VALLIVANA 2 W50 11F 01:06:35
212 SILVIA Agut 1290 ESP CE PENEDES 12 W50 53F 01:24:15
234 SONIA Garcia Molina 1295 ESP ESPORTIU PENEDES 14 W 50 63 F 01:30:17
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master

Championship - 08/07/2022

TEAM RANKING
M 55 RANKING

-

4
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team M 55 GER Total time 03:05:31
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

36 BLUM Thomas 1036 GER  SC ALTSTADTEN 2 M55 35M 00:57:17
76 STECKER Harald 1297 GER  LAUFSPORT SAUKEL B_FASTER 8 M 55 71 M 01:02:17
111 BOURICHA-HORMANN Johann 1044 GER  FC EBERSHAUSEN 12 M 60 102 M 01:05:57
Rank. 2 Team M 55 FRA Total time 03:10:39
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

75 CLAUSS Frederic 1072 FRA S/L CA SOREZIEN 7 M 55 70M 01:02:07
85 CHARRIERE-ROND Florent 1062 FRA CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL 9 M55 78 M 01:02:55
108 RAINOUARD Eric 1262 FRA S/L SERRE-CHEVALIER BRIANCON ATHLETISME 13 M55 99 M 01:05:37

- SCBA

Rank. 3 Team M 55 POL Total time 03:20:52
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

89 GRZESIK Andrzej 1146 POL ZAWISZA STARA KU?NIA 11 M55 82 M 01:03:05
95 MAGIERA Janusz 1207 POL UKS PI?TKA PLUS RYDU?TOWY 12 M55 87 M 01:03:50
161 PIOTR Pioskonski 1254 POL KBKS RADOMSKO 18 M 55 130 M 01:13:57
Rank. 4 Team M 55 ITA Total time 03:39:45
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

30 MARCO Premoli 1213 ITA ATLETICA PARATICO 1 M55 29 M 00:55:59
186 CIACCIA Carlo 1068 ITA ATLETICA SAN MARTINO 22 M55 146 M 01:18:57
217 SOVRAN Paolo 1296 ITA ATLETICA SAN MARTINO 26 M 55 162 M 01:24:49
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master

-

o4
Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
W 55 RANKING
Rank. 1 Team W 55 GER Total time 03:30:59
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time
118 KELLER Elke 1178 GER LG FILSTAL 1 W55 12 F 01:06:42
151 OTT Gertrud 1240 GER LG ALLGAU 2 W60 25F 01:11:12
159 KRAUS Sabine 1182 GER LG ALLGAU 4 W 55 30F 01:13:05
Rank. 2 Team W 55 FRA Total time 04:18:21
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
146 CAILLET Armelle 1052 FRA EVIAN OFF COURSE 3W55 21F 01:10:29
242 HALLER Laurence 1152 FRA US METRO TRANSPORT (PARIS) 9 W55 68 F 01:32:16
253 KOROTKEVITCH Nadia 1179 FRA BSGA 10 W 55 74 F 01:35:36
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master -

Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS

TEAM RANKING
M 60 RANKING

Rank. 1 Team M 60 FRA Total time 03:01:32
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

41 GUICHARD Gilles 1149 FRA ATOUSPORTS 2M60 40 M 00:58:00
64 FARINA Gilles 1110 FRA FAUCIGNY ATHLETIC CLUB 5M60 60 M 01:00:50
80 CHANCEL Alain 1058 FRA S/L LE BLANC ATHLETISME 6 M 60 75M 01:02:42
Rank. 2 Team M 60 GBR Total time 03:10:41
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

48 WHITLIE Stewart 1319 GBR  SVHC/BMAF 3M60 46 M 00:58:58
98 CROWE Des 1085 GBR  PENICUIK HARRIERS 7 M 60 90 M 01:04:09
126 ADRIAN Davis 1002 GBR  SCOTLAND 15 M 60 110 M 01:07:34
Rank. 3 Team M 60 ITA Total time 03:20:08
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

26 FRANCO Torresani 1124 ITA ATLETICA PARATICO 1M 60 25M 00:55:16
145 MORETTI Roberto 1229 ITA ATLETICA SAN MARTINO 18 M 60 125 M 01:10:28
164 ANGELO Baitelli 1012 ITA ATLETICA PARATICO 20 M 60 133 M 01:14:24
Rank. 4 Team M 60 SUI Total time 04:14:25
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
104 BEELER Karl 1025 SuUl SWISS MASTERS RUNNING 9 M60 95 M 01:04:45
220 HINDER Fridolin 1158 SUI SWISS MASTERS RUNNING 6M70 164 M 01:25:13
267 FURST Rene 1126  SUI SWISS MASTERS RUNNING 32 M 60 185 M 01:44:27
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master -

Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS

TEAM RANKING
W 60 RANKING

Rank. 1 Team W 60 FRA Total time 04:04:47
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time
187 CHAPUIS Marie 1059 FRA CMI 5 W60 41F 01:19:04
205 BERTRAND Nadine 1030 FRA S/SLCSBTRE_CHEVALIER BRIANCON ATHLETISME 6 W 60 47 F 01:22:16
209 CORNET Therese 1077 FRA ASVEL VILLEURBANNE* 8 W 60 51F 01:23:27
Rank. 2 Team W 60 ITA Total time 04:05:28
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
155 ELISA Pellicioli 1104 ITA ATLETICA DI LUMEZZANE BS304 3W60 27F 01:12:37
184 MONICA Casadio 1225 ITA RA002 G:P:A: LUGHESINA 4 W 60 40 F 01:18:32
248 CHIARA Di Lenardo 1066 ITA ASD TIMAUCLEULIS 11 W60 71F 01:34:19
Rank. 3 Team W 60 GER Total time 04:20:42
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
173 GANTER Elfriede 1129 GER LG BRANDENKOPF 1 W 65 34F 01:16:50
206 HOFFMANN Brigitte 1159 GER LG WELFEN 7 W 60 48 F 01:22:52
261 OLMA Irmgard 1238 GER LG WELFEN 4 W70 79F 01:41:00
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master

Championship - 08/07/2022

TEAM RANKING
M 65 RANKING

-

4
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team M 65 ITA Total time 03:44:29
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time
109 FONTAN Pierpaolo 1119 ITA ATLETICA SUSA 1M 65 100 M 01:05:42
178 VOTANO Antonio 1317 ITA ATLETICA SUSA 6 M 65 142 M 01:17:29
198 CIRESA Vittorio 1071 ITA ATLETICA 3V 8 M 65 156 M 01:21:18
Rank. 2 Team M 65 ESP Total time 03:59:00
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
142 CARLOS Santoro Lopez 1056 ESP CLUB ATLETISMO ALBACETE-DIPUTACION 2 M 65 122 M 01:10:11
162 JOSE ANTONIO Jose Antonio 1172 ESP ATLETISMO CLINICA FISIORAMA 5M 65 131 M 01:13:59
251 AHMED Mohamed Buchta 1004 ESP ESPANA 11 M 65 178 M 01:34:50
Rank. 3 Team M 65 FRA Total time 04:04:57
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
143 LELOUP Patrick 1194 FRA S/L BERGERAC ATHLETIQUE CLUB 3M65 123 M 01:10:15
190 BAUMANN Michel 1023 FRA S/L CCA ROUFFACH 7 M 65 148 M 01:19:39
252 PUEL Alain 1261 FRA S/L ASPTT GRENOBLE 12 M 65 179 M 01:35:03
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master

-

o4
Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
W 65 RANKING
Rank. 1 Team W 65 FRA Total time 04:26:49
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time
213 BEDIEE Martine 1024 FRA LES AIGLES DE PAU 3W65 54 F 01:24:24
229 FOPPOLI Patricia 1120 FRA LES FOULEES CHABLAISIENNES 4 W 65 60 F 01:27:50
250 BOUVERY Paule 1045 FRA ESPERANCE FAVERGES 5W 65 73 F 01:34:35
Rank. 2 Team W 65 ITA Total time 05:11:35
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
210 VANNINI Vanna 1311 ITA ASD ATLETICA AVIANO 2 W65 52°F 01:23:30
223 ANNAMARIA Galbani 1013 ITA ALA - ATL. ABBIATEGRASSO 1W70 57F 01:25:41
272 BRUNO DI CLARAFOND Daniela 1048 ITA ASD DRAGONERO CN004 2W75 87F 02:22:24
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master

Championship - 08/07/2022

TEAM RANKING
M 70 RANKING

-

4
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team M 70 ITA Total time 03:29:09
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time
100 ACCALAI Adolfo 1001 ITA AVIS CASTEL SAN PIETRO 1M70 92 M 01:04:15
125 AURELIO Moscato 1015 ITA POLISPORTIVA LIBERTAS CERNUSCHESE 2M70 109 M 01:07:27
177 ANDREOLOTTI Mario 1011 ITA ATLETICA SUSA 3M70 141 M 01:17:27
Rank. 2 Team M 70 FRA Total time 04:13:29
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
185 BOCH Patrice 1037 FRA UA MAURIENNE (ST-JEAN) 4M70 145 M 01:18:53
224 MAILLARD Claude 1210 FRA LES FOULEES CHABLAISIENNES 7M70 167 M 01:26:45
230 GIROUD Bernard 1138 FRA CMI 8M70 170 M 01:27:51

|:323-P:273-Ar:272-Ab:1
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master

Championship - 08/07/2022

TEAM RANKING
W 70 RANKING

-

4
SPORTIPS.

Total time 05:13:48

Rank. 1 Team W 70 FRA

Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

258 PAGNOCCA Anne-Marie 1243 FRA CMI 3W70 78 F 01:36:55

268 TORNABENE Esther 1304 FRA CMI 5W70 83F 01:46:15

269 LAROUMANIE Louise 1188 FRA LE LIEVRE ET LA TORTUE ASCPR 6 W70 84 F 01:50:38
1:323-P:273-Ar:272-Ab:1 page 16/22
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2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master -

Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
TEAM RANKING
M 75 RANKING

page 17/22

|:323-P:273-Ar:272-Ab:1



EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

o~

2022 - MOUNTAIN RUNNING 10km (Uphill) Master -
Championship - 08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
TEAM RANKING

W 75 RANKING
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

08/07/2022
CLASSEMENT GENERAI

-

54
SPORTIPS.

Cit

© 00 N O U1 B W N P

el el el
w N = O

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

|:455-P:360-Ar:331-Ab:31

Nom-Prénom
FALLAS Andrew
HALGRAIN Nicolas
POLASZEK Christophe
BUET Sebastien
BEILBY Owen
KIREDJIAN Joris

ESTE Sebastien
LASSALE Jerome
BUSSEUIL Gwenael
ELIAS Resina Sanchez
MAROT Vincent
PITAUT Stephane
BOWIE Michel

LORRIAUX Jean-Pierre

ISNARD Sebastien
WAGER Wolfgang
MIGUET Nicolas
EYMERY Mathieu
WITTMANN Steffen
CARLOS Garcia
CORDEL Florian
BEGON Vivien
VERTE Patrick

VAN COURT Sean
BRARD Pierre-Yves
MATHIEU Jonathan
STRNAD Simon

JILL Stephen
DARNEY Olivier
ANDREA Moretton
MOREAU Laurent
DEPAEPE Romuald
DELPY Fabien
MONIKA Pletzer
TACQUARD Wilfried
BACCONNIER Stephane
LAZA Florin Marcel
BAUMHAUER Stephane
JESSICA Tipan Gutierrez
JOB Marcel
DELAVAL Theodore
PASIN Christian
GRISEL Raphael
MONTECOT Antoine
EBERLE Carol-Ann
AUVRAY Romain
MALARD William

Doss.
152
205
357
59
29
246
144
254
60
141
291
353
50

273

219
454
308
149
462
69
97
28
444
440
52
298
423
228
106
6
316
117
115
312
426
11
257
23
226
229
111
332
197
313
140
9
280

Nat CIt Cat
1M40
2M40
1M 45
1M35
3M40
2M35
3M35
2 M 45
4 M 35
3M45
5M35
4 M 45
1 M50

L T T WA L Y
e ) e

5M45

4 M40
5M 40
6 M 45
6 M35
7M 35
2M50
6 M40
7M 40
8 M40
7 M 45
8 M 45
8 M 35
1 M55
1W 40
9 M 45
3 M50
10 M 45
11 M 45
9 M35
1W35
10 M 35
12 M 45
4 M50
9 M40
2 W35
10 M 40
13 M 45
2 M55
14 M 45
15 M 45

C T 0 W
N BN N . e e

Clt Sexe Temps

1M
2M
3M
4 M
5M
6 M
7™M
8 M
9M
10 M
11 M
12 M
13 M

14 M

15M
16M
17M
18 M
19M
20 M
21 M
22 M
23 M
24 M
25 M
26 M
27 M
1F
28 M
29 M
30 M
31M
32 M
2F
33M
34 M
35 M
36 M
3F
37M
38 M
39 M
40 M
41 M
4F
42 M
43 M

03:28:40
03:29:31
03:29:53
03:31:07
03:35:25
03:35:54
03:40:12
03:41:13
03:47:26
03:48:09
03:49:19
03:51:35
03:51:39

03:53:10

03:53:34
03:53:36
03:53:42
03:54:12
03:56:00
03:57:41
03:58:00
03:58:08
03:58:58
03:58:59
03:59:13
03:59:55
04:01:23
04:01:58
04:02:46
04:04:28
04:04:43
04:05:13
04:05:18
04:05:34
04:05:45
04:06:16
04:08:39
04:10:20
04:11:21
04:11:39
04:12:33
04:12:52
04:13:29
04:13:52
04:14:24
04:14:55
04:16:59

Club

CARNETHY HRC

TEAM PROVENCE ENDURANCE
CMI

AS)74

ENGLAND

TAILLEFER TRAIL TEAM

WACO

TPENDURANCE

BORDEAUX ATHLE*

CLUB ATLETISME MONTORNES
AC TASSIN

TPENDURANCE

LIVRY GARGAN ATHLETISME
ESA59 LEVAL AULNOYE
ATHLETISME

GAP HAUTES ALPES ATHLETISME*
TV KEMPTEN

AL VOIRON

AL ECHIROLLES

LAUFARENA ALLGAU
INDEPENDIENTE

CMmI

AL VOIRON

AC DAMPICOURT

MAXI-TEAM

EA CHAMBERY

ESPERANCE FAVERGES

SD NANOS

HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
ASPTT NICE COTE D?AZUR
ASD ATLETICA AVIANO

S/L LE BLANC ATHLETISME
FREE RUN A3TOURS

AC GIGOUZAC SAINT GERMAIN
LG FILDER

S/L ATHLETIC CLUB TASSIN

AL ECHIROLLES

ACS BIHORUL BEIUS
MAXI-TEAM

CLUB ESPORTIU PENEDES

TV MAIKAMMER

CMI

OMNISPORT HYEROIS ATHLETISME
MAXI-TEAM

TPENDURANCE

SSV WILDPOLDSRIED

CMI

US AIGREFEUILLE ATHLETISME
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

-

4
08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
CLASSEMENT GENERAI
Clt Nom-Prénom Doss. Nat CIt Cat CIt Sexe Temps Club
48  PRUDHAM Marcellin 361 [ B 11M35 44M  04:17:10 BSGA
49  RAUL Bastida 368 B 12M40 45M  04:17:15 NOGALTE-HOGAR PUERTO
LUMBRERAS
50 LEBRAY David 261 [ B 16M45 46 M  04:17:24 ES MAINTENON PIERRES ATHLE.
51  PLATA Guillaume 355 B0 12M35 47M  04:17:58 LIMOGES ATHLE
52 WHITLIE Stewart 458 ESI= 1M60 48M  04:18:48 SVHC/BMAF
53  FAULKNER Paul 154 SF= 17M45 49M  04:19:00 BMAF (VAC)
54 PERRACCHIA Sebastien 344 BB 13M40 50M  04:19:10 OLYMPIQUE CABRIES CALAS
55 LEFEVRE Herve 264 B 2m60 51M  04:19:21 COLISERVICE
56 VERIEN Samy 442 B 13M35 52M  04:20:22 AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX
57  PRUVOST Jean-Philippe 362 B B 3M55 53M  04:21:26 LIMOGES ATHLE
58 VAXELAIRE Philippe 441 BB 1mM65 54M  04:21:41 S/L SO BRESSAUDE
59 ROUSSELON Marion 380 JP2w40 5F 04:21:47 cMmI
60 CAPELLE Christian 66 [ 4mss s5m 04:22:47 BELGIUM
61 DARRIN Sebastien 107 B 14M40 56M  04:23:29 AS LEGRAND
62  CAILLET Samuel 472 B B 15M40 57M  04:24:14 ASPTT ANNECY
, PAYS DE LANDERNEAU
63 DIVERREZ Jean-Marie 122 B 18M45 58M  04:24:20
ATHLETISME
64 FERNANDO Borrajo Del Rio 159 £ 5M55 59M  04:24:58 C.D.E. VALLE DE PIELAGOS
65 RATOUIT Carl 367 [0 16M40 60M  04:25:39 AS LEGRAND
66 PEROTTI Adriano 343 J P 3M60 61M  04:25:54 A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA
67 DOUMENC Sebastien 126 [P 19v45 62M  04:26:07 S/L ST JEAN DE LUZ-CIBOURE A
68 CHAIX Christophe 75 BB 2omM45 63M  04:26:19 CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL
69 DRAGOMIR Petre 127 QBB 6M50 64M  04:26:27 CSM CRAIOVA
70  BUCHET Eric 58 Bl 17mM40 65M  04:29:29 DECINES MEYZIEU ATHLETISME*
71 LAGRIFFOUL Jean 249 B 0 4M60 66M  04:30:33 COURIR A SAUSSET
72 COURDES Julien 98 BB 14mM35 67M  04:32:16 AC GIGOUZAC SAINT GERMAIN
73 CHENAL Thomas 83 Blo6ms5 68M  04:32:19 S/L AC VILLENEUVE D ASCQ
74  DENIS-BILLET Christine 116 J B 1ws0 6F 04:32:55 AS|74
- METROPOLE TRAIL NATURE
75  WISSOCQUE Ludivine 461 [ P3wa 7F 04:34:13
VILLENEUVE DASCQ
76  VALERO Anne 439 B 1w4s 8F 04:35:23 CAP GARONNE*
77  RUSSIER Fabien 303 BB 15M35 69M  04:35:43 S/L ATHLETIC CLUB TASSIN
78  DOUCET Jerome 124 P 16M35 70M  04:35:49 AL VOIRON
79  KAMINSKY Frederic 241 QB 21m4a5 71M  04:36:14 >/L NOGENT SUR OISE
ATHLETISME
80 CANDREA lon 64 Bl 7vs0 72mM  04:36:27 CSM SUCEAVA
81  MAES Paul 277 B B 17M35 73M  04:37:22 AS MARCK
82  DIEDRICH Christophe 121 QB 7M55 74M  04:38:24 LES FOULEES CHABLAISIENNES
83  PECHERAND Thierry 337 B 22M45 75M  04:38:43 EA CHAMBERY
84  GRILLET Murielle 482 BB 2w4s 9F 04:39:04 ASPTT ANNECY
85 PITOT Pierre 354 [ B 18M40 76 M 04:41:02 AL VOIRON
86  LIPPI Thierry 271 B B 8M50 77M  04:41:25 GO FOR T RUNNING - GRAND
CHAMBERY
87  RICHARD Daniel 377 BB 1im70 78M  04:41:33 CLLL ARMENTIERES
88 EVRAD Claude 148 QP B 23M45 79M  04:42:21 ASG GAUCHY ATHLETISME
89 BRODU Benoit 55 B 18M35 80M  04:42:49 AAA DU LYONNAIS
90 GRANJON Nicolas 191 QPP 19M40 81M  04:43:03 S/L FRANCHEVILLE AC

|:455-P:360-Ar:331-Ab:31
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

-

g
08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
CLASSEMENT GENERAI
Cit Nom-Prénom Doss. Nat CIt Cat CIt Sexe Temps Ecart Moy. Club
91  PEILLEX Nathalie 33 QB 3w4s 10F 04:43:52 ASA
92  CHACATON Damien 74 BP20ma0 82M  04:45:31 S/L ASUL BRON
. S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
93  BOILLOT Damien 43 BN 24m45 83M  04:48:43
BESANCON
94  BOURGEOQIS Ivan 46 Bl 25M45 84M  04:48:59 LONS ATHLE 39
95  BEELER Karl 27 5M60 85M  04:49:01 SWISS MASTERS RUNNING
96 JARD Marius 221 [ B 26M45 86 M 04:49:06 ASVEL VILLEURBANNE*
97 OSCAR Cabeza Torralbo 327 E 9M50 87M 04:49:40 ATLETISME MOLINS
: CA PONTCHARRA LA ROCHETTE
98  PERROT Alain 346 [ § 8M55 88M  04:50:24
GRESIVAUDAN
. CA PONTCHARRA LA ROCHETTE
99 LE CORDROCH Cedric 258 | B 27M45 89M  04:50:45
GRESIVAUDAN
100 SOLTANI Mohamed 417 | W 28M45 90M  04:50:57 V02 RIVES DE SEINE
101 BASSEREAU Christelle 22 BBswso 11F 04:51:28 CAP GARONNE*
102 MOUSSA Alain 319 [ PomMs55 91M  04:51:29 PEROLS FOOTING CLUB
103 SCHLINDWEIN Florian 406 WEE 21M40 92M  04:51:33 TV MAIKAMMER
104 GALLIANO Herve 174 | B 10M50 93M  04:51:53 CLUB ATHLETIQUE CRESTOIS
105 LEROUX Guillaume 268 || B 19M35 94M  04:52:05 ANNECY ATHLETISME
106 SOULES Jean 421 QB 11M50 95M 04:52:17 cMmI
107 KELLER Elke 245 W 1W55 12F 04:52:32 LG FILSTAL
108 BRUNEL Sophie 57 BB 4w3s 13F 04:53:49 MAXI TEAM
109 GRENOT Paola 195 |JB2wss 14F 04:54:29 S/L AVEC PAYS DE BRUYERES
110 ROCHETEAU Benoit 3833 || B 10M55 96M  04:54:29 S/L ESM CHALLANS
111 GIMARD Alexandre 184 B 22M40 97M  04:54:34 AL VOIRON
112 SERENT Pascal 411 | B 29M45 98M  04:54:45 ASG GAUCHY ATHLETISME
113 FOUVET Laurent 168 B 12M50 99M  04:54:49 CORBAS RUNNING
114 OUDJIT Riad 329 [ 13M50 100M  04:55:03 cMmI
115 BEALU Karl 25 Bl 20mM35 100M  04:55:42 AUDIT ET FINANCE / MAXI TEAM
116 CHAMBEAU Carole 76 [ swao 15F  04:56:02 WACO
117 SANCHEZ PANOS Ruben 397 = 30M45 102M  04:56:47 C.A.NOGALTE
118 BARRAUD Martin 19 BB 21mM35 103M  04:57:28 S/L ATHLETIC CLUB DARDILLY
119 MEHU Jean-Philippe 299 [ B 11M55 104M  04:57:32 ALPES FONTAINE ATHLETISME
120 LEFEBVRE Jean 262 [ B 23M40 105M  04:57:48 SAM PARIS 12
121 DUCLERMORTIER David 132 B 14M50 106 M  04:57:53 AC CAMBRAI
122 GANDON MARTIN 177 BB 22M35 107M  04:58:14 ASBA
123 HAEGEL Helene 206 QB 3wss 16F 04:58:27 LE LIEVRE ET LA TORTUE ASCPR
124 HASSENFRATZ Francois 200 [P W 2mM65 108M  04:59:56 TOUCAN ATHLETIC CLUB
125 BERAUD Jean-Luc 33 Bl6mM60 109M  05:00:00 TRAIL ATHLITUDE CUERS
126 GUERIN Nicolas 200 |l 31M45 110M  05:01:44 AL ECHIROLLES
127 GUNDEL Alexandra 203 M w50 17F 05:02:15 LG ALLGAU / GERMANY
. S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
128 HUBNER Xavier 212 B B 32M45 111M  05:03:23
BESANCON
129 SCHEDER Bianca 404 WEE 535 18F 05:05:06 LG OBERLAND
130 BLONDIN Lionel 41 Bl 7me60 112M 05:05:18 S/L CAMN VILLEURBANNE
131 SERRANO Jose Antonio 230 E= 3M65 113M  05:05:24 ATLETISMO CLINICA FISIORAMA
132 BRIENNE Yann 54 B 24m40 114M  05:05:32 S/L LE BLANC ATHLETISME
133 RAVANEL Nicolas 370 [ B 25M40 115M  05:06:38 AL VOIRON
134 COLL Claude 93 Bl2m70 116M  05:06:59 RUNNING66
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

08/07/2022
CLASSEMENT GENERAI

-

54
SPORTIPS.

Cit
135
136

137

138
139
140
141
142

143

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

160

161
162

163

164

165
166

167

168
169
170

171

172
173
174

|:455-P:360-Ar:331-Ab:31

Nom-Prénom
LARRIEU Stephane
PEYRARD Julien

AUBRY Alexis

FAVRE-VICTOIRE Louis
DEBOVES Romain
COCQ Sullivan
ROBERT Patrick
SECRET Sylvain

GHIZELA Vonica

KAUFMANN Christoph
LACOMBE Christiane
PICARD Frederic
MOLIST Nicolas
JAVEGNY Jean-David
SIDLER Sepp

TAUPIER Cedric
PATOUX Virginie
BRUGNATTI Michele
BELLENGER Sandrine
ANA CRISTINA Aguado Mori
CHAMBERLAND Gregory
BLAS Garcia Moreno
JEANMICHEL Vincent
JOUFFROY Arnaud
DUCLOS Daniel

JUAN JOSE Lopez Lopez

JOSEPH Joel
JEANNETEAU Axel

CARLOS Santoro Lopez

CABRERA SANCHEZ
Inmaculada
URBANIAK Angelique
CHARTIER Franck

CADINOT Richard

OLLIER Valerie
ZANELLI Renato
BASQUIN Gaston

RAY Aurelien

BENIERE Ludovic
DOUHERET Arnaud
WILCZEK Joachim

Doss.
253
347

156
109
92

380
408

183

244
248
350
311
222
414
428
333
56

30

40

223
233
133

236

231
224

68

61

437
80

62

326
466
21

371

31
125
459

Nat

- e - e |

Clt Cat
33 M 45
23 M 35

34 M 45

8 M 60
26 M 40
24 M 35
9M60
25 M 35

4 W 45

12 M 55
1 W60
27 M 40
28 M 40
15 M 50
10 M 60
29 M 40
5W 45
30 M40
6 W45
2 W60
31 M40
16 M 50
17 M 50
35 M 45
4 M 65

26 M 35

11 M 60
27 M 35

5M 65

6 W 40

7W 40
36 M 45

28 M 35

7 W 45
3M70
6 M 65

32 M40

33 M40
37 M 45
18 M 50

Clt Sexe Temps

117 M
118 M

119 M

120 M
121 M
122 M
123 M
124 M

19F

125 M
20F

126 M
127 M
128 M
129 M
130 M
21F

131 M
22°F

23 F

132 M
133 M
134 M
135 M
136 M

137 M

138 M
139 M

140 M

24 F

25F
141 M

142 M

26 F
143 M
144 M

145 M

146 M
147 M
148 M

05:07:00
05:07:49

05:09:18

05:09:24
05:09:37
05:09:41
05:09:41
05:11:07

05:11:09

05:12:01
05:13:01
05:13:09
05:14:12
05:16:21
05:16:28
05:16:31
05:17:26
05:18:17
05:18:28
05:19:04
05:19:07
05:19:19
05:20:26
05:22:01
05:22:11

05:22:22

05:22:58
05:23:14

05:25:08

05:25:09

05:26:10
05:27:14

05:27:31

05:27:33
05:28:48
05:29:13

05:29:31

05:29:35
05:30:29
05:30:46

Club

S/L LE BLANC ATHLETISME
AF42

ATHLETIQUE CLUB DE CHOISY LE
ROI

LES FOULEES CHABLAISIENNES
CA BALMA

AL VOIRON

AL VOIRON

AS)74

CLUBUL SPORTIV COMUNITAR
SIBIU

LSG VORARLBERG

AS)74

ASG GAUCHY ATHLETISME

CMI

MASSILIA MARATHON

SWISS MASTERS RUNNING

ASG GAUCHY ATHLETISME

AC CAMBRAI

SWISS MASTERS RUNNING

S/L PIERRE BENITE ATHLETISME
CLUB OCLE CANDAS

S/L PIERRE BENITE ATHLETISME
NOGALTE-HOGAR LUMBRERAS
CAF MACON/EAM

STADE VERTOIS ATHLETISME
ESPERANCE FAVERGES
NOGALTE-HOGAR PUERTO
LUMBRERAS

LA PATRIOTE CROSS DE GUINES
S/L ATHLETIC CLUB TASSIN
CLUB ATLETISMO ALBACETE-
DIPUTACION

C.A NOGALTE

AC CAMBRAI

CMI

S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
BESANCON

AF42

AZALAI AS.D.

ASG GAUCHY ATHLETISME
S/L STADE CUBZAGUAIS
ATHLETISME

BSGA

MAXI TEAM

LSG VORARLBERG
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

08/07/2022
CLASSEMENT GENERAI

e

54
SPORTIPS.

Cit

175
176
177
178
179

180

181
182
183
184
185
186

187

188

189

190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

199

200
201
202
203
204
205
206

207

208
209
210
211

212

213
214
215
216

|:455-P:360-Ar:331-Ab:31

Nom-Prénom
MULL-JOCHEM Mireille
MARGARITESCU Irina
MACAZAGA Claire
SCHICKERT Simon
MERLIN Georges

DELEZIE Julien

GALLIOT Guillaume
ROSSIAUD Alain
TOUCHE Pierre Yves
ROZE Agnes

PERNET Regis
SANDOVAL Isabel
STURTZ FROEHLICHER
Christelle

GAUDRY Stephane
LAROCHETTE DE ROECK
Francois

SORIN Sophie

MILLET Eric

GOUY Nathalie

LAIZE Francois

TOMA Albert
CHAVANON Emilie
GANDNER Laurence
CONTAT Damien

JUAN JOSE Floriano Andrada

HUBNER Delphine

YUNGBLUTH Alexis
BAYLE Gerald
GUEFVENEU Yannick
DUBOISSET Nicolas
RABEUF Severine
LEFEVRE Philippe
HUYNH Cathy

VILLETTE Frederic

FISKER Lene Villadsen
BOUVIER Pierre
LEVENT DAVID
ANTONIOLLI Guillaume

NARDOT Stephane

COMITO Christophe
MOLHO Frederic
LOUVAT Jean-Francois
LUYS Gregory

Doss.
321
287
276
405
303

112

175
387
433
392
341
398

424

178

471

419
309
189
250
430
82

176
96

237

213

464
24

199
131
364
265
218

451

162
49
269
7

322

95

310
274
275

Nat

Clt Cat
3W50
8 W 45
4 W 50
29 M 35
13 M55

30 M35

38 M 45
19 M 50
39 M 45
8 W 40
14 M 55
5 W50

9 W40

34 M40

20 M 50

6 W50
15 M55
10 W 40
40 M 45
12 M 60
6 W35
7W 50
35M40
36 M 40

11 w40

7 M 65
41 M 45
42 M 45
37 M40
9 W45
8 M 65
10 W 45

43 M 45

4 W 55
21 M50
16 M 55
38 M40

22 M50

44 M 45
39 M40
17 M 55
40 M 40

Clt Sexe Temps

27F
28 F
29F
149 M
150 M

151 M

152 M
153 M
154 M
30F
155 M
31F

32°F

156 M

157 M

33F
158 M
34 F
159 M
160 M
35F
36 F
161 M
162 M

37F

163 M
164 M
165 M
166 M
38F

167 M
39F

168 M

40 F

169 M
170 M
171 M

172 M

173 M
174 M
175 M
176 M

05:30:52
05:31:04
05:31:42
05:32:50
05:33:25

05:33:55

05:35:24
05:35:30
05:35:41
05:38:27
05:38:50
05:38:57

05:39:00

05:40:30

05:42:04

05:42:33
05:42:59
05:43:49
05:43:50
05:44:41
05:45:01
05:45:22
05:45:52
05:46:01

05:46:56

05:47:12
05:47:19
05:47:19
05:47:21
05:47:27
05:47:28
05:49:44

05:50:16

05:50:23
05:50:40
05:50:51
05:51:05

05:52:07

05:52:40
05:53:25
05:53:40
05:54:53

Club

VO2 RIVES DE SEINE

ROMANIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
AF42

TSG SCHWABISCH HALL

ASBA

S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
BESANCON

SARAN LOIRET ATHLETIC CLUB
AS AIX-LES-BAINS*

OMNISPORT HYEROIS ATHLETISME
CAPRG

S/L ENDURANCE 72

ATLETISMO LAS TORRES
CHARLEVILLE MEZIERES
ATHLETISME*

USM MALAKOFF

ASPTT ANNECY

AS AIX-LES-BAINS*
S/L CCA ROUFFACH

US SAINT-EGREVE

AS)74

S/L PLERIN ATHLETISME

AAA DU LYONNAIS

COLMAR MARATHON CLUB
GIEN ATHLE MARATHON
ESPANA

S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
BESANCON

RCA SPA

CMI

AC CLERMONT-SUR-OISE

FREE RUNNERS LE CLUB

ASG GAUCHY ATHLETISME

ASG GAUCHY ATHLETISME

LE LIEVRE ET LA TORTUE ASCPR
S/L DUCLAIR LE TRAIT
ATHLETIQUE CLUB

SKIVE AM

ASPTT BESANCON

ASBA

S/L ATHLETIC CLUB SALONAIS
RUNNING ET MARATHON DE BOIS
D ARCY

CMI

CMI

S/L AL ECHIROLLES

AS AIX-LES-BAINS*
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

08/07/2022
CLASSEMENT GENERAI

-

54
SPORTIPS.

Clt Nom-Prénom

217 WAZ Emmanuel

218 CARDON Edith

219 MAGNIN ROBIN Cecile
220 ROSSI Philippe

221 DELIERE Dominique

222 SOULE Arnaud

223 MANUEL Manuel Moreno
224 VIGNOLLET Marie

225 DEBONO Christian
226 FILIOL LUC

227 BERNARD Christophe
228 SALMON Anne

229 RADEL Helene

230 GRASSET Dominique
231 GOUJON Jean-Marc
232 FOUCHEROT Stephane
233 MEHU Catherine

234 CARRON Jean

235 PASARE Mihaela Georgiana
236 POYET Mathieu

237 CARON Olivier

238 MERLOZ Pascaline

239 BALLE Thierry

240 HALLE-BERTRAND Helene
241 MARECHAL Claude

242 DEGASNE Jean-Francois
243 DRILLAT Cendrine

244 PONTABRY Berengere
245 TORRES David

246 FUENTES Jonathan

247 HUMBERT Fabrice

248 HUGUET Adrien

249 COCHET Mireille

250 BARBINI Laurent

251 SENECHAL Xavier

252 LASSAUVAGEUX Pascale

253 MANOLACHE Georgeta
254 EMBLANCH Christophe
255 ALBRECHT Vincent

256 CASTILLO APARICIO Enrique

257 WATERNAUX Vivyan
258 RICHAUD Vincent
259 BERNE Karine

|:455-P:360-Ar:331-Ab:31

Doss.
457
67
279
386

114

420
284
449
108
161
34

396
365
192
188
167
300

71

331
360
70

304
14

206
286
110
129
358
432
171
216
214
91

16

410

255

282
142

456
378
36

Nat Clt Cat
BB 45mas
B Bswso
BBowso
BB 23m50

BB s6mas

31 M35
13 M 60
12 W 40
9 M65
18 M 55
47 M 45
10 W 50
13 W40
14 M 60
48 M 45
49 M 45
5W55

10 M 65

11 W 50
32M35
19 M 55
14 W 40
20 M 55
6 W 55
11 M 65
50 M 45
12 W 50
3 W60
41 M 40
33M 35
12 M 65
51 M 45
1 W65
42 M 40
BB 15Mme60

13 M 65

35M35
11 W 45

il
il
BB34m3s
il
il

Clt Sexe Temps

177 M
41 F
42 F
178 M

179 M

180 M
181 M
43F
182 M
183 M
184 M
44 F
45 F
185 M
186 M
187 M
46 F

188 M

47 F
189 M
190 M
48 F
191 M
49 F
192 M
193 M
50F
51F
194 M
195 M
196 M
197 M
52°F
198 M
199 M

53 F

54 F
200 M
201 M

202 M

203 M
204 M
55F

05:55:02
05:55:07
05:55:27
05:55:28

05:56:00

05:56:09
05:56:54
05:59:03
05:59:53
06:01:11
06:01:52
06:02:18
06:03:40
06:03:41
06:06:32
06:06:58
06:07:13

06:07:27

06:07:35
06:07:41
06:08:16
06:08:17
06:09:09
06:09:38
06:09:46
06:09:54
06:10:25
06:10:28
06:11:40
06:12:52
06:13:15
06:14:49
06:17:54
06:20:23
06:21:21

06:21:38

06:22:45
06:22:45
06:24:40

06:26:16

06:27:28
06:27:28
06:28:13

Club

AL ECHIROLLES

ASG GAUCHY ATHLETISME

AS AIX-LES-BAINS*

AS AIX-LES-BAINS*

CA PONTCHARRA LA ROCHETTE
GRESIVAUDAN

AAA DU LYONNAIS

HL RUNNERS CLUB

AL VOIRON

CMI

ASBA

ASG GAUCHY ATHLETISME
AF42

CA BAR/AUBE - BAYEL

ENTENTE DES MAUGES*

SPORT AVENTURE

PONT DE VAUX 01 PULSION
ALPES FONTAINE ATHLETISME
JARRIENNE DES CIMES
MAURIENNE

CS CHIMIA RM VALCEA

CMI

GIEN ATHLE MARATHON

AF42

CMI

ANNECY HAUTE SAVOIE A.

GIEN ATHLE MARATHON

BSGA

NORDIC WALKING SENSATION 73
AC CANNES

VELAY ATHLETISME

MAXI TEAM

MORVAN OXYGENE

BSGA

NORDIC WALKING SENSATION 73
OMNISPORT HYEROIS ATHLETISME
LA PATRIOTE CROSS DE GUINES
CENTRE HOSPITALIER
UNIVERSITAIRE SPORTS

ACS SORII JUNIOR S LUPENI
ASVA VILLENEUVE-LES-AVIGNON
FREE RUNNERS LE CLUB

S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
BESANCON

ASBA

ASBA

ASG GAUCHY ATHLETISME
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

e

g
08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
CLASSEMENT GENERAI
Cit Nom-Prénom Doss. Nat CIt Cat CIt Sexe Temps Ecart Moy. Club
CA PONTCHARRA LA ROCHETTE
260 MARIOLLE Laurent 280 | B 53M45 205M  06:30:30
GRESIVAUDAN
, S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
261 MANGE Romain 281 | B 43M40 206M  06:30:35
BESANCON
262 CHOMARAT Gilles 87 B 22mM55 207 M 06:31:04 AL ECHIROLLES
. S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
263 MARTIN Remi 293 || J 36M35 208M  06:31:33
BESANCON
264 BERNE Yannick 35 Bl 54M45 209M  06:31:35 ASG GAUCHY ATHLETISME
265 RAUX Beatrice 369 B 12w45 56F 06:31:40 cMmI
266 WILMES Heiko 460 WM 24M50 210M  06:31:51 TV REFRATH
267 BALLE Nadege 13 Bl 7wss 57F 06:34:34 CMI
268 PICARD Benoit 351 [J B 37M35 211 M 06:34:44 LES FOULEES CHABLAISIENNES
269 MERCIER Franck 302 [ B 25M50 212M  06:34:44 LES FOULEES CHABLAISIENNES
270 POINTEAU Ludovic 356 ] 26 M50 213 M 06:35:23 UST SAINT TROPEZ
271 FLAMENT Caroline 163 | 14w50 58F 06:35:23 AC CAMBRAI
JESUS FRANCISCO Rodriguez —
212 | 227 B 23M55 214M  06:35:40 CARCOBA RIBAMONTAN
273 GREA BLAIN CECILE 194 J B 7w3 59F 06:36:12 ASBA
274 DI CRISTOFARO Rosaire 120 [P 16M60 215M  06:38:04 LE LIEVRE ET LA TORTUE ASCPR
275 SONIA Garcia Molina 418 B 15W50 60F 06:39:12 ESPORTIU PENEDES
276 LONGET Aurelien 272 B B 44M40 216 M 06:42:26 S/L AC HAUTE VILAINE
. S/L UNION CLUB ATHLETIQUE -
277 LE DOUJET Yannick 259 [ B 27M50 217M  06:42:35 UAO
278 BERTRAND Richard 38 Bl 17M60 218M  06:42:35 S/L UNION CLUB ATHLETIQUE/UAO
S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
279 CAVEROT Pascal 73 B 24M55 219M  06:42:55
BESANCON
: S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
280 SEDAN Michael 409 [ B 55M45 220M  06:42:55
BESANCON
281 SUCIU Gloria 425 | B swss 61F 06:43:28 CS LOCOMOTIVA
282 GRENOT Patrick 196 [ B 18M60 221 M  06:44:46 S/L AVEC PAYS DE BRUYERES
283 LELOUP Laurent 267 mmm 28M50 222M  06:45:52 GENARPS IF
284 HERNANDEZ Patrick 211 [ B 19M60 223M  06:46:35 S/L LES MUREAUX VAL DE SEINE
: S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
285 CLAIR Christophe 90 Bl 20M60 224M  06:47:22
BESANCON
286 HARRANG Estelle 208 JPsws 62F 06:47:31 LES FOULEES CHABLAISIENNES
287 KARSENTY Ladislas 243 [J B 56M45 225M  06:48:15 SAM PARIS 12
288 CHIARA Di Lenardo 85 BEsweo 63F 06:48:40 ASD TIMAUCLEULIS
. S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
289 FIGARD Juliette 160 JHPowss 64F 06:49:35
BESANCON
290 GINESTET Sandra 185 |0 10w3s 65F 06:51:33 LES FOULEES CHABLAISIENNES
291 CHIRITA Aurel Doru 86 BB 29M50 226 M 06:59:07 ROMANIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
292 CAMPIDELLI Daniel 63 Bl 25M55 227M  07:01:07 AF42
293 BECK Vincent 26 B 26M55 228M  07:01:38 COLMAR MARATHON CLUB
294 MARTIN Jean-Luc 292 B B 21M60 229M  07:02:52 ASIC ORRY LA VILLE
295 SCHMITT Theo 407 BB 22M60 230M  07:04:18 AVEC
296 GRANJON Dominique 190 [ B 27M55 231M  07:05:39 OMNISPORT HYEROIS ATHLETISME
297 MASSON Christophe 296 ] B 30M50 232M  07:06:14 ILLKIRCH BRUCHE LINGOLSHEIM
298 ROSIERE Lise 385 || B 16W50 66F 07:06:35 US CHAMPAGNE-SUR-SEINE
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

-

o4
08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
CLASSEMENT GENERAI
Cit Nom-Prénom Doss. Nat CIt Cat CIt Sexe Temps Ecart Moy. Club
299 BRACQ Elisabeth 51 I I 6 W60 67F 07:08:02 LES FOULEES CHABLAISIENNES
300 ROLANDEZ Amandine 384 I I 15W 40 68F 07:08:27 AAA DU LYONNAIS
301 ROTH Zdenek 388 h 31M50 233 M 07:11:58 CZECH REPUBLIC
302 VILLAIN Rosemonde 450 I I 1W70 69F 07:12:54 GIEN ATHLE MARATHON

S/L ATHLE VOSGES VALLEE DES
LACS ET DE LA CLEURIE
NEWCASTLE & DISTRICT ATHLETIC

303 SAUTRON-SCHMITT Nadege 402 BBowss 70F 07:13:59

304 PATTERSON Samuel 335, EEE 1M75 234M  07:14:32 CLUB
305 DARLES Dominique 105 W 23M60 235M  07:14:33 ASBA
306 JUAN Montoro Martinez 235 & 28M55 236M  07:14:57 NOGALTE-HOGAR LUMBRERAS
- S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
307 ROCH Christine 382 B owss5 71F 07:19:44
BESANCON
308 DAMIOLI Alberto 104 QBB 14mM65 237M  07:20:05 85707 RUNNING CAZZAGO SAN
MARTINO
309 BONHOMME Jocelyne 44 Bl 11wss 72F 07:20:51 AF42
310 LAPLANTE Olivier 252 | B 32M50 238M  07:22:26 ASBA
311 VERNAY Benoit 443 | B 38M35 239M 07:23:16 AF42
312 FLORICEL Simona 164 B 13w4s 73F 07:23:39 CSM SLATINA
313 REINHARD Christophe 372 B 33M50 240M  07:23:43 S/L AC LA CHAPELLE/ERDRE
314 SEVERIN Francoise 413 QBB 2wes 74F 07:24:15 AC CAMBRAI
315 SIMEON FABRICE 415 | 0 45M40 241 M 07:24:35 ASG GAUCHY ATHLETISME
316 DA COSTADULCE Augusta 101 |J l 14w 45 75F 07:26:54 ASG GAUCHY ATHLETISME
, RUNNING ET MARATHON DE BOIS
317 DUFOUR Veronique 135 B 12w55 76F 07:36:01
D ARCY
318 LEGRAND Arnaud 266 [ W 24M60 242M  07:36:33 cMmI
319 NAST Evelyne 323 Q0 7we0 77F 07:37:26 COLMAR MARATHON CLUB
: S/L UNION CLUB ATHLETIQUE -
320 LE DOUJET Yasmina 260 [ B 17ws0 78F 07:37:36 UAO
S/L DOUBS SUD ATHLETISME
321 GELE Jocelyn 180 [ W 57M45 243M  07:43:11
BESANCON
322 JUDITH Cinca Negreira 238 E— 15W45 79F 07:44:25 C.A. ELS SITGES BURJASSOT
323 FRANCOIS Marc 169 [ B 34M50 244M  07:50:53 UA CANTON DE SAVENAY
324 MICHEL Regis 307 QB W2m75 245M  07:51:57 S/L PLERIN ATHLETISME
325 DUGAS YVES 136 QBB 4mM70 246M 07:52:58 ASBA
326 BOUSSIS Malika 48 Bl 16w4s 80F 07:53:55 E SPORTIVE THIONVILLE-YUTZ
327 ROYET Marie 300 [ B 13w5s5 81F 08:04:41 AS AIX-LES-BAINS*
328 MARINO Mario 288 QP B 5M70 247M 08:08:12 DRAGONERO
329 VIEUGUE Jean-Claude 448 J P 6M70 248M 08:23:39 AAA DU LYONNAIS
330 ROBERT Joel 3831 | B 29M55 249 M 08:30:43 VELAY ATHLETISME
331 RAIMBAULT Jean-Michel 366 [ 25M60 250 M  08:34:07 ENTENTE DES MAUGES*
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

08/07/2022
TEAM RANKING

M 35 RANKING

-

5
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team M 35 FRA Total time 10:54:27
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

4 BUET Sebastien 59 FRA AS)74 1M 35 4M 03:31:07
6 KIREDJIAN Joris 246 FRA TAILLEFER TRAIL TEAM 2M35 6M 03:35:54
9 BUSSEUIL Gwenael 60 FRA BORDEAUX ATHLE* 4 M35 9M 03:47:26
Rank. 2 Team M 35 BEL Total time 13:50:11
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

7 ESTE Sebastien 144 BEL WACO 3M35 7M 03:40:12
60 CAPELLE Christian 66 BEL BELGIUM 4 M 55 55 M 04:22:47
200 YUNGBLUTH Alexis 464 BEL RCA SPA 7 M 65 163 M 05:47:12
Rank. 3 Team M 35 ESP Total time 15:25:38
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

49 RAUL Bastida 368 ESP NOGALTE-HOGAR PUERTO LUMBRERAS 12 M 40 45 M 04:17:15
160 JUAN JOSE Lopez Lopez 236 ESP NOGALTE-HOGAR PUERTO LUMBRERAS 26 M 35 137 M 05:22:22
198 JUAN JOSE Floriano Andrada 237 ESP ESPANA 36 M 40 162 M 05:46:01
Rank. 4 Team M 35 GER Total time 16:00:41
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

19 WITTMANN Steffen 462 GER  LAUFARENA ALLGAU 7 M 35 19M 03:56:00
178 SCHICKERT Simon 405 GER  TSG SCHWABISCH HALL 29 M35 149 M 05:32:50
266 WILMES Heiko 460 GER TV REFRATH 24 M50 210 M 06:31:51
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

08/07/2022
TEAM RANKING

W 35 RANKING

-

54
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team W 35 GER Total time 13:25:04
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

34 MONIKA Pletzer 312 GER LG FILDER 1W 35 2F 04:05:34
45 EBERLE Carol-Ann 140 GER  SSV WILDPOLDSRIED 3W35 4F 04:14:24
129 SCHEDER Bianca 404 GER LG OBERLAND 5W 35 18 F 05:05:06
Rank. 2 Team W 35 FRA Total time 17:15:02
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
108 BRUNEL Sophie 57 FRA MAXI TEAM 4 W 35 13F 04:53:49
195 CHAVANON Emilie 82 FRA AAA DU LYONNAIS 6 W35 35F 05:45:01
273 GREA BLAIN CECILE 194 FRA ASBA 7W35 59 F 06:36:12
Rank. 3 Team W 35 ESP Total time 17:20:55
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

39 JESSICA Tipan Gutierrez 226 ESP CLUB ESPORTIU PENEDES 2W35 3F 04:11:21
164 CABRERA SANCHEZ Inmaculada 61 ESP C.A NOGALTE 6 W 40 24 F 05:25:09
322 JUDITH Cinca Negreira 238 ESP C.A. ELS SITGES BURJASSOT 15 W 45 79F 07:44:25
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -
08/07/2022

TEAM RANKING

M 40 RANKING

-

5
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team M 40 FRA Total time 11:21:05
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

2 HALGRAIN Nicolas 205 FRA TEAM PROVENCE ENDURANCE 2M40 2M 03:29:31
15 ISNARD Sebastien 219 FRA GAP HAUTES ALPES ATHLETISME* 4 M40 15M 03:53:34
21 CORDEL Florian 97 FRA CMI 6 M40 21M 03:58:00
Rank. 2 Team M 40 GER Total time 12:56:48
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

16 WAGER Wolfgang 454 GER TV KEMPTEN 5M40 16 M 03:53:36
40 JOB Marcel 229 GER TV MAIKAMMER 10 M 40 37 M 04:11:39
103 SCHLINDWEIN Florian 406 GER TV MAIKAMMER 21 M40 92 M 04:51:33
Rank. 3 Team M 40 SUI Total time 15:23:46
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

95 BEELER Karl 27 Sul SWISS MASTERS RUNNING 5M 60 85 M 04:49:01
149 SIDLER Sepp 414 Sul SWISS MASTERS RUNNING 10 M 60 129 M 05:16:28
152 BRUGNATTI Michele 56 Sul SWISS MASTERS RUNNING 30 M40 131 M 05:18:17
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

08/07/2022
TEAM RANKING

W 40 RANKING

-

54
SPORTIPS.

Total time 13:47:28

Rank. 1 Team W 40 FRA

Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

59 ROUSSELON Marion 389 FRA CMI 2 W40 5F 04:21:47

. METROPOLE TRAIL NATURE VILLENEUVE
75 WISSOCQUE Ludivine 461 FRA 3W40 7F 04:34:13
DASCQ
101 BASSEREAU Christelle 22 FRA CAP GARONNE* 4W 40 11F 04:51:28
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

5
08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
TEAM RANKING

M 45 RANKING

-

Rank. 1 Team M 45 FRA Total time 11:02:41
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

3 POLASZEK Christophe 357 FRA CMI 1M45 3M 03:29:53
8 LASSALE Jerome 254 FRA TPENDURANCE 2M45 8M 03:41:13
12 PITAUT Stephane 353 FRA TPENDURANCE 4 M 45 12M 03:51:35
Rank. 2 Team M 45 ESP Total time 13:50:20
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

10 ELIAS Resina Sanchez 141 ESP CLUB ATLETISME MONTORNES 3M45 10M 03:48:09
117 SANCHEZ PANOS Ruben 397 ESP C.A.NOGALTE 30 M 45 102 M 04:56:47
131 SERRANO Jose Antonio 230 ESP ATLETISMO CLINICA FISIORAMA 3 M 65 113 M 05:05:24
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

08/07/2022
TEAM RANKING

W 45 RANKING

-

54
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team W 45 FRA Total time 13:58:19
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

76 VALERO Anne 439 FRA CAP GARONNE* 1W45 8F 04:35:23
84 GRILLET Murielle 482 FRA ASPTT ANNECY 2 W 45 9F 04:39:04
91 PEILLEX Nathalie 338 FRA ASA 3 W45 10F 04:43:52
Rank. 2 Team W 45 ROU Total time 18:05:52
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
143 GHIZELA Vonica 183 ROM  CLUBUL SPORTIV COMUNITAR SIBIU 4 W 45 19F 05:11:09
176 MARGARITESCU Irina 287 ROM ROMANIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS 8 W 45 28 F 05:31:04
312 FLORICEL Simona 164 ROM  CSM SLATINA 13 W45 73 F 07:23:39
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

08/07/2022
TEAM RANKING

M 50 RANKING

-

5
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team M 50 FRA Total time 12:47:59
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

13 BOWIE Michel 50 FRA LIVRY GARGAN ATHLETISME 1 M50 13M 03:51:39
46 AUVRAY Romain 9 FRA CMI 5 M50 42 M 04:14:55
86 LIPPI Thierry 271 FRA GO FOR IT RUNNING - GRAND CHAMBERY 8 M 50 77 M 04:41:25
Rank. 2 Team M 50 ROU Total time 13:11:33
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

37 LAZA Florin Marcel 257 ROM  ACS BIHORUL BEIUS 4 M50 35M 04:08:39
69 DRAGOMIR Petre 127 ROM  CSM CRAIOVA 6 M50 64 M 04:26:27
80 CANDREA lon 64 ROM  CSM SUCEAVA 7 M50 72 M 04:36:27
Rank. 3 Team M 50 ESP Total time 14:12:29
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

20 CARLOS Garcia 69 ESP INDEPENDIENTE 2M50 20M 03:57:41
97 OSCAR Cabeza Torralbo 327 ESP ATLETISME MOLINS 9 M50 87 M 04:49:40
163 CARLOS Santoro Lopez 68 ESP CLUB ATLETISMO ALBACETE-DIPUTACION 5 M 65 140 M 05:25:08
Rank. 4 Team M 50 ITA Total time 15:50:27
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

30 ANDREA Moretton 6 ITA ASD ATLETICA AVIANO 3 M50 29 M 04:04:28
66 PEROTTI Adriano 343 ITA A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 3M60 61 M 04:25:54
308 DAMIOLI Alberto 104 ITA BS707 RUNNING CAZZAGO SAN MARTINO 14 M 65 237 M 07:20:05
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -
08/07/2022

TEAM RANKING

W 50 RANKING

-

54
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team W 50 FRA Total time 15:35:29
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

74 DENIS-BILLET Christine 116 FRA AS)74 1 W50 6F 04:32:55
175 MULL-JOCHEM Mireille 321 FRA V02 RIVES DE SEINE 3W50 27F 05:30:52
177 MACAZAGA Claire 276 FRA AF42 4 W50 29F 05:31:42
Rank. 2 Team W 50 ESP Total time 17:37:13
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
154 ANA CRISTINA Aguado Mori 5 ESP CLUB OCLE CANDAS 2 W60 23F 05:19:04
186 SANDOVAL Isabel 398 ESP ATLETISMO LAS TORRES 5 W50 31F 05:38:57
275 SONIA Garcia Molina 418 ESP ESPORTIU PENEDES 15 W 50 60 F 06:39:12
Rank. 3 Team W 50 ROU Total time 19:13:48
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time
235 PASARE Mihaela Georgiana 331 ROM  CS CHIMIA RM VALCEA 11W50 47F 06:07:35
253 MANOLACHE Georgeta 282 ROM  ACS SORII JUNIOR S LUPENI 13 W50 54 F 06:22:45
281 SUCIU Gloria 425 ROM  CS LOCOMOTIVA 8 W55 61F 06:43:28
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

5
08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
TEAM RANKING

M 55 RANKING

-

Rank. 1 Team M 55 FRA Total time 13:06:37
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

42 PASIN Christian 332 FRA OMNISPORT HYEROIS ATHLETISME 2 M55 39M 04:12:52
57 PRUVOST Jean-Philippe 362 FRA LIMOGES ATHLE 3M55 53 M 04:21:26
73 CHENAL Thomas 83 FRA S/L AC VILLENEUVE D ASCQ 6 M55 68 M 04:32:19
Rank. 2 Team M 55 ESP Total time 18:15:35
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sex rank Time

64 FERNANDO Borrajo Del Rio 159 ESP C.D.E. VALLE DE PIELAGOS 5 M55 59 M 04:24:58
272 JESUS FRANCISCO Rodriguez Leal 227 ESP CARCOBA RIBAMONTAN 23 M55 214 M 06:35:40
306 JUAN Montoro Martinez 235 ESP NOGALTE-HOGAR LUMBRERAS 28 M 55 236 M 07:14:57
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

08/07/2022
TEAM RANKING

W 55 RANKING

-

54
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team W 55 FRA Total time 16:00:09

Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

109 GRENOT Paola 195 FRA S/L AVEC PAYS DE BRUYERES 2 W55 14 F 04:54:29

123 HAEGEL Helene 204 FRA LE LIEVRE ET LA TORTUE ASCPR 3 W55 16 F 04:58:27

233 MEHU Catherine 300 FRA ALPES FONTAINE ATHLETISME 5W55 46 F 06:07:13
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship - >
08/07/2022 SPORTIPS

TEAM RANKING
M 60 RANKING

-

Rank. 1 Team M 60 FRA Total time 13:49:54
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

55 LEFEVRE Herve 264 FRA COLISERVICE 2M60 51 M 04:19:21
71 LAGRIFFOUL Jean 249 FRA COURIR A SAUSSET 4 M 60 66 M 04:30:33
125 BERAUD Jean-Luc 33 FRA TRAIL ATHLITUDE CUERS 6 M 60 109 M 05:00:00
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

08/07/2022
TEAM RANKING

W 60 RANKING

-

54
SPORTIPS.

Total time 17:45:07

Rank. 1 Team W 60 FRA

Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

145 LACOMBE Christiane 248 FRA AS)74 1 W60 20F 05:13:01

244 PONTABRY Berengere 358 FRA AC CANNES 3 W60 51F 06:10:28

252 LASSAUVAGEUX Pascale 255 FRA CENTRE HOSPITALIER UNIVERSITAIRE SPORTS 4 W 60 53 F 06:21:38
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

08/07/2022
TEAM RANKING

M 65 RANKING

-

5
SPORTIPS.

Rank. 1 Team M 65 FRA Total time 14:43:48
Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

58 VAXELAIRE Philippe 441 FRA S/L SO BRESSAUDE 1 M 65 54 M 04:21:41
124 HASSENFRATZ Francois 209 FRA TOUCAN ATHLETIC CLUB 2 M65 108 M 04:59:56
159 DUCLOS Daniel 133 FRA ESPERANCE FAVERGES 4 M 65 136 M 05:22:11
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS _

2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship - >
08/07/2022 SPORTIPS
TEAM RANKING

W 65 RANKING
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EUROPEAN MASTERS ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 - TRAIL RUNNING 40km Master Championship -

08/07/2022
TEAM RANKING

M 70 RANKING

-

5
SPORTIPS.

Total time 17:41:30

Rank. 1 Team M 70 FRA

Rank Fullname Bib Nation Club Cat. rank Sexrank Time

87 RICHARD Daniel 377 FRA CLLL ARMENTIERES 1M70 78 M 04:41:33

134 COLL Claude 93 FRA RUNNING66 2M70 116 M 05:06:59

325 DUGAS YVES 136 FRA ASBA 4M70 246 M 07:52:58
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